CITY OF WEST ALLIS AMENDED WORK ORDER #3

TO:

CORRE, INC.

DATE:	March 8, 2017	
PROJECT:	BRIDGE DESIGN SERVICES	
SUBJECT:	Engineering Consultant Services	
In accordance and in accorda Project as outl	nce with the amended scope of services	rvices dated as of June 30, 2016 (the "Agreement"), you are directed to proceed with work on the
Work:	See attached Amended Scope of Services dated February 14, 2017.	
Estimate:	\$ 1,000.00	
Schedule:	Work to commence immediately. To Agreement.	be completed as part of the Basic Services under the
Work Order an Agreement, un	d payment therefor shall be performed i	orated into the Agreement. All work defined in this n accordance with the terms and conditions of the odification(s) of this Work Order is subject to
Issued:		Received and Approved:
CITY OF WES	T ALLIS	CORRE, INC.
By: Michael	Hewis, P.E.	By Bill Hove
Title: _Director	of Public Works/City Engineer	Title: Director
Date:	12017	Date: 3/8/17
ATTACHMEN Scope of Services		COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE Countersigned this 4 day of March, 2017 and I certify that the necessary funds have been provided to pay the liability that may be incurred by the City of West Allis under this Contract. Peggy Steeno, Manager of Finance/Comptroller

CORRE, INC.

February 14, 2017

City of West Allis
DPW/Engineering - Engineering Division
Attn: Chris St. Clair
Principal Engineer - Field Services
7525 West Greenfield Avenue
West Allis, WI 53214

Proposal for Professional Services B-40-70 & B-40-71, Bridge Deck Delamination Survey

Dear Mr. St. Clair:

CORRE. INC. (CORRE) appreciates the opportunity to submit a proposal for providing a delamination survey for the decks of structures B-40-70 located on Beloit Road over Honey Creek and B-40-71 located on S. 76th Street over Honey Creek.

DELIVERABLES

Upon acceptance of this proposal, CORRE, INC. (CORRE) will provide the following services.

- Delamination Survey per ASTM D4580, pull chain method.
- Layout and marking of delaminated areas found during the survey.
- If required: Construction oversight of contractor removing and repairing delaminated areas
 - Material documentation
 - o Diary
 - o Photos
- Traffic control assistance to be provided by the City of West Allis

PROPOSED SCHEDULE AND FEE

CORRE proposes to perform the delamination testing when it is assured the concrete decks are not frozen. Actual date will be determined by the City of West Allis.

CORRE'S time and expenses to provide the above noted deliverables is based on an hourly rate of \$95/hour and mileage paid at \$0.535/mile, which includes travel to and from our Oconomowoc office.

SUMMARY

□RRE appreciates the opportunity to provide a proposal for these services. To finalize this agreement, please sign and return two copies of this proposal to our office. Return of signed contract transmitted electronically is acceptable. □□RRE will then sign and return one copy for your records. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Bill Hove at 262.354.3014 or Troy Gagner at 608.828.1011.

Page 2 February 14, 2017 Mr. St. Clair Proposal for Professional Services

Sincerely,

CORRE, INC.

Bill Hove, PE, SE Director of Structural Services

Bill Hime

Accepted by: City of West Allis

By: _____

Name:

The above person is authorized to sign for Client and bind the Client to the terms hereof.

Date: _____

Luy L. Hagner

Troy Gagner, PE Principal/Chief Executive Officer

Approved by: CORRE INC.

Ву:

Name:

Title:

Date: _____